Rang Name

1 Zwerger Michaela
2 Kozak Sabine

3 Penker Marlies

4 Tomaschitz Helga
5 Lotteritsch Monika
6 Brunner Anna

7 Rattenberger Birgit
8 Dettmer Lorraine
9 Lanner Sabine

10 Horner Verena

11 Lotteritsch Edith
12 Frihwirt Doris

13 Azman Larissa

14 Oberluggauer Anita
15 Boschi Gerda

16 Azman Andrea

17 Kofler Melanie

18 Melicha Anna

19 Kopschar Iris

20 Santner Barbara
21 Lassernig Birgit
22 Szabo Lisa

23 Malinsky Irene

24 Redlein Christine
25 Kuchler Vanessa
26 Siebert Astrid

27 Schaunig Elfriede
28 Lamzari Alissa

29 Bacher Sonja

30 Jordan Kathrin

31 Holzmann Rebecca
32 Reiter Sabine

Lamzari Gabriele

Jo.

66
73
73
63
73
88
79
88
63
93
69
73
00
69
52
67
78
73
66
59
81
80
56
81
98
78
55
00
81
88
01
84
67

Verein/Ort
LC Villach 1

Kelag Energy Running Team/Ko
Kelag Energy Running Team/Ko

LC Vitus
Haxenclub Glanegg 1

speedies4need
Wolfnitz

SIXPACK Metall
Haxenclub Glanegg 3

SC Xterrains

ARBO ASKO Feld am See
ASKO Weitensfeld

SC Xterrains

DSG Maria Elend
Haxenclub Glanegg 2
ASKO

BSG Philips Klagenfurt
Sixpack Metall 1

LG St.Paul

WFV Finkenstein/Flockis
SCA St.Veit

Club 261

LC Gradenegg

Club 261

LT Techelsberg

HSV Traithlon Karnten

BSG Philips/Das Wolfsrudel

Netto

00:46:46
00:47:42
00:48:18
00:50:54
00:52:02
00:52:14
00:53:52
00:55:02
00:55:44
00:56:00
00:59:53
01:00:25
01:01:49
01:01:51
01:02:42
01:03:40
01:03:41
01:03:56
01:04:08
01:04:55
01:05:30
01:05:52
01:06:19
01:07:26
01:09:16
01:12:54
01:14:04
01:16:27
01:16:46
01:17:17
01:18:50
01:20:39
01:26:26

min/km
05:12
05:18
05:22
05:39
05:47
05:48
05:59
06:07
06:12
06:13
06:39
06:43
06:52
06:52
06:58
07:04
07:05
07:06
07:08
07:13
07:17
07:19
07:22
07:30
07:42
08:06
08:14
08:30
08:32
08:35
08:46
08:58
09:36



Rang Name

1 Kozak Erwin

2 Fister Gerald

3 Eberdorfer Christian
4 Kirschbach Jan

5 Graschitz Daniel

6 Pecjak franz

7 Mak Friedrich

8 Lesjak Michael

9 Steindl Sebastian
10 Schreier Markus

11 Dujak Christian

12 Jandl Thomas

13 Koren Christian

14 Spitaler Markus

15 Wang Glnter

16 Lotteritsch Reinhard
17 Korbler Thomas

18 Buchacher Dieter
19 Puschl Hannes

20 Zaminer Matthias
21 Buxbaumer Gerhard
22 Stolz Harald

23 Stromberger Gerhard
24 Oberluggauer Bernd
25 Schily Hannes

26 Lichtnegger Christoph
27 Kistner Nils

28 Zwerger Wolfgang
29 Fritz Wilfried

30 Gratzer Franz

31 Zolle Andreas

32 Andrejcic Arno

33 Zuschlag Christian
34 Rutnig Klaus

35 Angerer Martin

36 Hashold Joachim
37 Melicha Sepp

38 Suler Marco

39 Kaml Max

40 Kratzwald Edi

41 Wachter Jirgen

42 Hebenstreit Eduard
43 Kulnik Gerald

44 Sakoparnig Ernst
45 Latschein Mario

46 Saringer Hubert

47  Wiltschnig Hannes
48 Moser Felix

49 Weissmann Florian
50 Rucker Heinz

51 Muhlbacher Heinz
52 Rogy Michael

53 Lupar Werner

54 Paulitsch Laurenz
55 Isopp-Salbrechter Martin
56 Tuscher Alfred

57  Verbenjak Pauli

Jg.

64
78
73
78
90
71
83
74
89
83
72
83
74
71
82
71
78
69
82
82
72
76
76
92
77
86
93
66
65
67
73
67
80
72
75
77
66
83
72
60
72
63
66
70
78
63
77
61
96
78
68
82
67
96
73
65
01

Verein/Ort

Kelag Energy/Kozak Falken2
LT Techelsberg/Racing Team
Kelag Energy/Kozak Falken2
Boso Racing Team
Himmelberg

NF Zell

Bike Team Koéttmannsdorf
BSK Kelag

KLC 1

LT Techelsberg/Racing Team
don-baroso racing

SC Hermagor

LT Techelsberg/Speedl
Kelag Energy Team/XX
Haxenclub Glanegg 1

Team Gaisberg

LT Techelsberg/Speedl
Kelag Energy Running Team
Feldkirchen

LT Techelsberg

Haxenclub Glanegg 3

LC Vitus

ARBO ASKO Feld am See/Nock
LSC Rennweg

SIXPACK Metall

HSV Traithlon Kéarnten

LC Villach 1

LC Altis Krappfeld

LC Gradenegg

Schwimm Aktiv

Biketeam Kottmannsdorf
Frei Geist

Biketeam Kottmannsdorf
BSG Philips/Das Wolfsrudel

DSG Matria Elend
KLC 1

LSC Rennweg

DSG Maria Elend

LC Vitus St.Veit/Glan

Frei Geist

AC St. Veit

Sportverein Red Katankas 1

speedies4need
ARBO ASKO Feld am See
ARBO ASKO Feld am See/Nock

Isostar

RC Feld am See/l

BSk Kelag Mountainbike
LAC Wolfsbergl

SV Zammelsberg

Bike Team Koéttmannsdorf

Netto

00:42:00
00:42:33
00:42:59
00:43:15
00:43:21
00:43:24
00:43:37
00:43:39
00:43:41
00:43:48
00:43:55
00:44:25
00:44:29
00:44:32
00:44:45
00:45:02
00:45:05
00:45:12
00:45:21
00:45:28
00:45:33
00:45:34
00:45:48
00:45:50
00:46:23
00:47:03
00:47:04
00:47:06
00:47:43
00:47:46
00:47:48
00:47:56
00:48:11
00:48:14
00:48:20
00:48:25
00:48:46
00:48:50
00:48:53
00:48:56
00:49:18
00:49:50
00:49:51
00:50:16
00:50:21
00:50:24
00:50:28
00:50:29
00:50:39
00:50:45
00:50:48
00:50:52
00:50:56
00:51:01
00:51:21
00:51:28
00:51:30

min/km
04:40
04:44
04:47
04:48
04:49
04:49
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:52
04:53
04:56
04:57
04:57
04:58
05:00
05:01
05:01
05:02
05:03
05:04
05:04
05:05
05:06
05:09
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:18
05:18
05:19
05:20
05:21
05:22
05:22
05:23
05:25
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:29
05:32
05:32
05:35
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:37
05:38
05:38
05:39
05:39
05:40
05:40
05:42
05:43
05:43



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Weidmann Wolfgang
Burgstaller Benjamin
Gutzelnig Johannes
Tangl Andreas
Hausberger Gert
Koch Marcel
Lechenbaumer Bernhard
WIk Georg

Drax| Mario
Pasenegg Andreas
Gstallnig Walter
Scheikl Gerhard
Rabensteiner Erich
Obersteiner Josef
Nau Sebastian

Hofer Alexander
Kadlec Paul

Riepl Josef

Reichard Peter
Tropper Erich
Zedrosser Klaus
Groct Frank
Verhovnik Rudolf
Kranabetter Hans
Starz Herbert
Kuhschweiger Jurgen
Pirker Alexander
Isopp Florian

Leitner Stefan
Pichler Heimo

Riepl Anton
Muhlbéck Harald
Sakoparnig MArcel
Doujak Valentin
Tusch Christian
Kahlbacher Heinz
Krainer Alfred
Oberluggauer Ewald
Kdstenbaumer Jirgen
Ranacher Wolfgang
Logar Wolfgang
Kopp Heinz

Raab Karl

Koch Udo

Ogris Richard
Kucher Gottfried
Knapp Martin
Obermailander Michael
Rosenfelder Markus
Kropfitsch Urban
Zutzmayer Thomas
Kerschbaumer Robert
Kropfl Reini

Ferra Alfred
Hanschitz Mario
Pleschutznig Ewald
Koppitsch Johann
Linder Richard

85
79
91
63
90

58
66
75
57
61
70
79
84
71
78
60
87
60
69
64
88
58
72
91
94
86
85
84
72
85
98
67
53
68
63
64
65
80
69
63
77
60
53
61
76
83
77
54
77
76
77
69
89
60
71
75

LC Vitus

Malerei Wutte
Haxenclub Glanegg 4
LC Vitus

KLC

AC St. Veit
DSG Matria Elend

TLC Feldkirchen/Die Wadlbeisse

BSK Kelag

Die VierfuRRler
Die VierfuRRler

LV St. Margareten i. R.

KGS Sportsteam

Hanschi

TriTeam Magdalensberg
LT-Kalvarienberg

RC Feld am See/l1

ARBO ASKO Feld am See

Team Gaisberg
DSG Maria Elend

AC St. Veit

Kelag Energy Team/XX
DSG Maria Elend

Sporting Choclate/K.U.K.
ARBO ASKO Feld am See
ARBO ASKO Feld am See
KLC

WFV Finkenstein/Flockis
Haxenclub Glanegg
Sporting Choclate/K.U.K.
LC Altis Krappfeld
Haxenclub Glanegg 4

LV St. Margareten i. R.
NAturfreunde Vellachtal

Sixpack Metall 1

ASKO Villach
LC Villach

SC Hermagor

KLC

Hanschi

Sportverein Red Katankas 1
SV Kraig

Haxenclub Glanegg 5

00:51:48
00:52:08
00:52:13
00:52:23
00:52:27
00:52:29
00:52:30
00:52:33
00:52:40
00:52:41
00:52:42
00:52:45
00:52:48
00:52:50
00:52:59
00:53:02
00:53:06
00:53:14
00:53:31
00:53:35
00:53:36
00:53:42
00:53:44
00:53:53
00:54:03
00:54:19
00:54:22
00:54:24
00:54:25
00:54:27
00:54:36
00:54:42
00:54:43
00:54:47
00:54:52
00:54:55
00:55:11
00:55:24
00:55:53
00:55:54
00:56:12
00:56:13
00:56:18
00:56:20
00:56:26
00:56:40
00:56:41
00:56:41
00:56:45
00:56:51
00:57:05
00:57:07
00:57:25
00:57:36
00:57:42
00:57:43
00:57:43
00:57:54

05:45
05:48
05:48
05:49
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:53
05:54
05:54
05:55
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:58
05:58
05:59
06:00
06:02
06:02
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:04
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:06
06:06
06:08
06:09
06:13
06:13
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:16
06:16
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:19
06:21
06:21
06:23
06:24
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:26



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

Schatzer Alfred
Pudgar Alfred
Woutte Toni
Gammer Gerant
Mitterdorfer Ferdi
Pototschig Peter
Goderle Hubert
Bachler Erich
Walzl Hubert

Rogl Nico

Rieger Peter
Weichsler Christian
Hofstatter Klaus
Poderschnig Johann
Wulz Valentin
Adamik Stefan
Schochl Erich
Linzer Benno

Terkl Markus
Reitermayer Harald
Kopschar Gabriel
Ebner Ralf
Vorwalder Alfred
Vorlen Egon
Pacher Dominik
Krassnig Roman
Rasch Wolfgang
Haralter Peter

Url Diethard
Gosseringer Markus
Lederer Hermann
Edlmann Siegfried
Wang Thomas
Schneider Michael
Fischer Heinz
Petscharnig Heimo
Schiffelbein Rene
Granitzer Heinz
Eichkitz Josef
Buchhausl Severin
Schatz Thomas
Jager Heinz
Striednig Arnold
Holzmann Gerald
Tamegger Mario
Gmundther Mike
Weissmann Stefan
Grebitschitscher Sepp

63
54
58
79
76
71
46
58
59
00
89
84
65
42
45
66
47
44
75
67
65
79
60
67
92
52
68
61
62
91
46
53
51
84
65
68
89
63
57
84
74
43
39
75
82
01
99
38

Wolfsrudel
LAC-Wolfsberg

LV St. Margareten i. R.
Sportverein trispoat

LC Altis Krappfeld

Feuerwehr St. Martin/Feldkirchen

LV St. Margareten i. R.

TLC Feldkirchen/Die Wadlbeisse

Haxenclub Glanegg 5
LC Altis Krappfeld

BAd Eisenkappel
KLC-Klagenfurt

HSVK Marathon

LAC Wolfsbergl

Altis

ASV Maria Saal
Haxenclub Glanegg 2
LC-Flatz

KLC

Vi

Feldkirchen

BSK Kelag

BLC Greifenburg

Kappel

Kelag Energy Running Team
Kinderfreunde Althofen

LC Altis Krappfeld
Kinderfreunde Althofen

Team Bodycult

BLC Greifenburg
BLC Greifenburg

Team Bodycult

BLC Greifenburg

00:57:58
00:58:05
00:58:07
00:58:13
00:58:26
00:58:31
00:59:08
00:59:14
00:59:26
00:59:33
00:59:41
00:59:45
00:59:53
01:00:22
01:00:38
01:00:55
01:01:11
01:01:13
01:01:20
01:01:21
01:01:51
01:01:56
01:02:32
01:02:43
01:03:04
01:03:33
01:03:43
01:05:16
01:05:36
01:05:44
01:06:26
01:07:14
01:07:23
01:07:23
01:07:39
01:07:48
01:08:13
01:08:41
01:09:39
01:09:54
01:09:55
01:12:50
01:18:07
01:18:51
01:24:17
01:26:23
01:26:28
01:43:27

06:26
06:27
06:27
06:28
06:30
06:30
06:34
06:35
06:36
06:37
06:38
06:38
06:39
06:42
06:44
06:46
06:48
06:48
06:49
06:49
06:52
06:53
06:57
06:58
07:00
07:04
07:05
07:15
07:17
07:18
07:23
07:28
07:29
07:29
07:31
07:32
07:35
07:38
07:44
07:46
07:46
08:06
08:41
08:46
09:22
09:36
09:36
11:30



